

WBUD050003192025



M A C C/109/2025

Janaki Singha Vs. The Divisional Manager, The National Ins Co Ltd

Order No. : 06

Dated :31.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.

Today is fixed for for filing w.s by o.p by O.P Insurance.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P insurance company files a petition praying for time for filing w.s.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P owner files hazira through lawyer.

Fix 18.05.2026 for filing w.s by o.p by O.P Insurance.

D/C

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Islampur, U/D,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)

MACC Tribunal Judge,
Islampur, U/D, i/c